Midea commercial and VRF with KNX, Serial, and IP support
IN770AIR⁎⁎⁎O000 GATEWAY
USER MANUAL
Version 1.0.9
Publication date 2024-04-23
ENGLISH
Copyright © 2023 Intesis
Disclaimer

Midea commercial and VRF with KNX, Serial, and IP support
USER MANUAL Version 1.0.9
1. Description and Order Codes
IN770AIR⁎⁎⁎O000 Gateway.
Modbus®, KNX®, BACnet®, and Home Automation® gateway for Midea® air conditioning systems.
ORDER CODE LEGACY ORDER CODE
IN770AIR⁎⁎⁎O000 1 INBACMID004I000
1 ⁎⁎⁎ stands for XXS, S, or M, depending on the license you have
purchased. To know more, see Licensing (page 2).
NOTE
The order code may vary depending on the product seller and the buyer's location.
Description and Order Codes Midea commercial and VRF with KNX, Serial, and IP support
USER MANUAL Version 1.0.9 Page 1 of 34
2. Licensing
Distribution license(s) for the IN770AIR⁎⁎⁎O000 gateway:
Order Code License
Maximum AC units
Indoor units Outdoor units
IN770AIRXXSO000 XXS 4 0
IN770AIR00SO000 Small 16 0
IN770AIR00MO000 Medium 64 0
NOTE
The order code may vary depending on the product seller and the buyer's location.
Midea commercial and VRF with KNX, Serial, and IP support Licensing
Page 2 of 34 USER MANUAL Version 1.0.9